

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 7333/2011(From the judgement and order  
1110/1998 & CM No. 12531/2010  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)dated 05/11/2009 in RFA No.  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office  
report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7604 of 2011

WITH I.A.1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office  
report)Date: 02/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pratham Kant,Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay condoned with reference to the  
challenge to the impugned order dated  
5.11.2009, in view of pendency of the review  
petition till 3.12.2010. The SLPs are in time  
with reference to the date of disposal of the  
review petition. Issue notice.(O.P. Sharma) ( M.S.Negi )  
Court Master Court Master