

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).14196-14197/2011

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14446-14447 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15019-15023 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agarwal,adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.14196-14197/2011 and 14446-14447/2011
respondent No. 1 and 2 have been served. Mr. Manjit Singh,
Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,
Advocate appears for State of Haryana and Ms. Anubha
Agarwal, Advocate appearing on behalf of Dr. Monika Gusain,
Advocate for HUDA. Granted four weeks time for filing
Vakalatnama counter affidavit.

..2/-

Item No.83

: 2 :

Await return of notice of respondent No. 3.

In SLP(C)No.15019-15023/2011 Mr. Manjit Singh, Advocate
appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
appears for State of Haryana and Ms. Anubha Agarwal,
Advocate appearing on behalf of Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate
for HUDA. The remaining respondents have served. No
appearance for them. Counsel for the petitioner is
directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks
to the standing counsel for the State of Haryana and file
proof. The above respondent shall file counter affidavit,
if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 30.9.2011.

S

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar