

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14196-14197/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2009 in RFA No.1110/1998 dated 03/12/2010 in CM No.12531/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14446-14447 of 2011  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15019-15023 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and substitution and C/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 19/04/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Ms. Rokokjeno Mor, Adv.  
Ms. Worthing Kasar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the cases after summer vacations, 2012.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master