

Ø

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14196-14197/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 05/11/2009 in RFA No.1110/1998 and final judgment and order dated 03/12/2010 in CM No.12531/2010 in RFA No.1110/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14446-14447 of 2011

[RAGHBIR SINGH V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15019-15023 of 2011

[JOGINDER SINGH & ORS. ETC. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 17/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 14196-197 &
14446-14447

Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.

In SLP 15019-023

Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR 3-HUDA in SLP
14196-197 15019-023 Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.

For RR 3 in 14446-47 Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

For State Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Delay in filing the Special Leave Petition and the substitution application |
| in SLP(C) Nos. 15019-15023 of 2011 is condoned. |

| Substitution application is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly. |

| Leave granted. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
| | COURT MASTER