

&
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 14316/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2009 in RFA No.1072/1998, dated 05/04/2013 in RA No.21/2013 in RFA No.1072/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHA NAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14332 of 2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14340 of 2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Although the cases were taken up twice, no one has appeared on behalf of the petitioners.
The special leave petitions are dismissed in default.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|