

SECTION IV B Listed on 1-4-2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. R-2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.36

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 15290-15291 & 15294-15295
OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RANBIR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 27.2.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"SLP(C)Nos. /2012(CC Nos.12986-12987/2012 and
13472-13473/2012)

Respondent No.3 has filed the counter affidavit. Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

However, Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Dr. Monika Gussain, Advocate proposes to appear on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Granted time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

List the matters on 31.3.2014."

It is submitted that there are 3 common respondent in both the matters. Respondent no. 3 is represented through Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate and he has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 3. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received back from respondent no. 1 in SLP (C) No. 15290-15291 of 2013 and from respondent no. 2 in SLP (C) No. 15294-15295 of 2013.

Service of show cause notice is complete but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2.

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

som2

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR