

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 01.04.2015
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 9
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 55

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 39481 OF
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ranbir @ Randhir(D) Th. Lrs. & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

The I.A. Nos. 16-20/2013 - applications for bringing the legal representatives of deceased petitioners on record are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order notice was issued to all the three Respondents on 05.02.2014. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate who had appeared for the respondent Nos. 1-2 before the Ld. Registrar Court on 10.03.2015 has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit so far. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh