

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 39481/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2011  
in RFA No. 3445/1998 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

RANBIR @ RANDHIR(D)TH. LRS &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
office report)

Date : 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.  
RR-3 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay condoned in filing the special leave petition.  
Leave granted.Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, learned counsel, is permitted to file  
Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks.Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 5445-5446 of 2012 and connected  
appeals.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2015.04.04  
12:31:49 IST  
Reason:(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER