

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 15294-15295 OF 2013  
AND 18902-18903 OF 2013**

**WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX**

**.....PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**SESA GOA LTD.**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 19<sup>th</sup> of January, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order.

**"List on 28.04.2015 for final disposal.**

**In view of the caveat filed by the respondent, no formal notice need to issued."**

It is submitted that Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate has on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 filed written submission on behalf of Respondent company alongwith convenience compilation of documents. The same is circulated herewith.

The matters alongwith application along with Application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**