

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5926 – 5945 OF 2013

Sat Narain & Anr. Etc.

....Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana Thr. Collector & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Office report for Pre-final hearing dated 05.02.2015 was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 07.04.2015, when the following order was passed:-

"The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the appellants has already filed the statement of case. The learned counsel for the respondents shall be at liberty to file the statement of case within a period of 35 days whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 28.07.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case in the matter so far. Stipulated time granted by the Ld. Registrar's Court has expired.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this report.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate.
C-253, 1st floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-24
2. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate.
15, Old Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR